
 

2019-20 Basic Training for Volunteers 
 

 
 

Thursday, August 1 
1:00 pm – Mountain Ridge 
 
Monday, August 5 
4:45 pm – Mountain Shadows 
5:00 pm – Deer Valley HS 
5:45 pm - Diamond Canyon 
6:30 pm – Park Meadows 
 
Tuesday, August 6 
1:30 pm Sonoran Foothills 
4:00 pm West Wing 
4:30 pm West Wing 
 
Wednesday, August 7 
8:30 am – Sunrise 
8:45 am – Sierra Verde 
 
Tuesday, August 13 
4:30 pm – Stetson Hills 
 
Tuesday, August 20 
9:00 am - Constitution 
9:30 am - Esperanza 
 
Wednesday, August 21 
8:00 am – Paseo Hills 
8:45 am – Sierra Verde 
4:00 pm - West Wing 
5:00 pm - Mirage 
5:00 pm – Copper Creek 
5:30 pm – Legend Springs 
5:45 pm – Copper Creek 
6:00 pm – Hillcrest MDL 
 
Thursday, August 22 
8:30 am – Norterra Canyon 
9:00 am Barry Goldwater HS 
10:30 am – Desert Sky Middle 
 
Monday, August 26 
3:45 pm – Canyon Springs 
 
Tuesday, August 27 
8:00 am – Desert Sage 
 
Wednesday, August 28 
9:00 am – Bellair 
9:00 am – New River 
9:00 am – Desert Mountain 
 
Thursday, August 29 
5:00 pm - Arrowhead 
 
Thursday, September 5 
9:00 am Diamond Canyon 
1:30 pm Las Brisas  
4:00 pm Canyon Springs 
5:45 pm Diamond Canyon 
 
Monday, September 9 
10:45 am - Greenbrier 
 
Wednesday, September 12 
6:00 pm – Boulder Creek HS 
 
Tuesday, September 17 
10:00 am – Village Meadows 
2:30 pm - Esperanza 
 
 
Wednesday, September 18 
8:45 am – Sierra Verde 
10:30 am – Desert Sky Middle 
 
Thursday, September 19 
10:00 am – Vista Peak 
5:30 pm – Legend Springs 
 
Tuesday, September 24 

Friday, October 4 
9:00 am – Highland Lakes 
 
Tuesday, October 8 
5:00 pm – Sonoran Foothills 
 
Wednesday, October 9 
3:00 pm Stetson Hills 
4:00 pm West Wing 
5:00 pm - Mirage 
6:00 pm Sunset Ridge 
6:00 pm – Hillcrest MDL 
 
 
Tuesday, October 15 
6:00 pm Gavilan Peak 
 
Thursday, October 17 
11:30 am – Sandra Day O’Connor 
HS 
1:00 pm – Copper Creek 
 
Monday, October 21 
5:00 pm - Greenbrier 
 
Tuesday, October 22 
8:00 am – Desert Sage 
9:30 am - Esperanza 
5:30 pm – Legend Springs 
 
 
Thursday, October 24 
10:00 am – Vista Peak 
 
Monday, October 28 
7:30 am – Terramar 
4:15 pm Barry Goldwater HS 
 
Monday, November 4 
3:30 pm – Sunrise 
 
Tuesday, November 5 
3:30 pm – Norterra Canyon 
 
Wednesday, November 6 
9:00 am – New River 
10:30 am – Desert Sky Middle 
 
Thursday, November 7 
1:30 pm Las Brisas  
 
 
Wednesday, November 13 
4:00 pm – Desert Mountain 
4:00 pm - Mountain Ridge 
6:00 pm Sunset Ridge 
 
Thursday, November 14 
5:00 pm Arrowhead 
 
Friday, November 15 
9:00 am – Park Meadows 
 
Tuesday, November 19 
2:30 pm - Esperanza 
 
Wednesday, November 20 
6:00 pm Diamond Canyon 
 
Wednesday, December 11 
5:00 pm - Bellair 
6:00 pm Sunset Ridge 
 
Monday, December 16 
7:30 am – Terramar 
 
Thursday, December 19 
1:00 pm Village Meadows 

Wednesday, January 8 
8:00 am – Paseo Hills 
 
Thursday, January 9 
1:30 pm Las Brisas  
5:15 pm – Mountain Shadows 
 
Tuesday, January 14 
8:00 am – Desert Sage 
 
 
Wednesday, January 15 
10:30 am Desert Sky Middle 
6:00 pm Sunset Ridge 
6:00 pm – Hillcrest MDL 
 
 
 Thursday, January 16 
10:00 am – Vista Peak 
6:00 pm – Boulder Creek HS 
 
Tuesday, January 21 
9:30 am - Esperanza 
 
 
Wednesday, January 22 
3:00 pm Stetson Hills 
 
Friday, January 24 
9:00 am – Highland Lakes 
 
Thursday, January 30 
4:15 pm – Barry Goldwater 
 
Monday, February 3 
10:45 am - Greenbrier 
 
 
Tuesday, February 4 
4:30 pm - Mirage 
 
 
Wednesday, February 5 
4:00 pm Canyon Springs 
 
Thursday, February 6 
4:00 pm Village Meadows 
5:00 pm – Arrowhead 
6:00 pm Gavilan Peak 
 
 
Monday, February 10 
7:30 am – Terramar 
3:30 PM – Sunrise 
4:00 pm – Desert Mountain 
 
 
Wednesday, February 12 
8:45 am – Sierra Verde 
9:00 am – New River 
6:00 pm Sunset Ridge 
 
Thursday, February 13 
9:00 am – Bellair 
 
Tuesday, February 18 
2:30 pm - Esperanza 
 
Wednesday, February 19 
4:00 pm West Wing 
 

Thursday, February 20 
9:00 am Sonoran Foothills 
 
Tuesday, February 25 
9:30 am – Diamond Canyon 
 
 
Friday, February 21 
9:00 am – Park Meadows 
 
Wednesday, March 4 
3:30 pm – Norterra Canyon 
 
 
 
Wednesday, March 11 
6:00 pm Sunset Ridge 
 
Thursday, March 12 
4:00 pm West Wing 
 
Tuesday, March 24 
9:30 am - Esperanza 
 
 
Wednesday, March 25 
8:00 am – Paseo Hills 
 
 
Tuesday, March 31 
11:30 am Village Meadows 
 
Friday, April 3 
9:00 am – Highland Lakes 
 
Monday, April 6 
7:00 pm – Copper Creek 
 
Wednesday, April 8 
6:00 pm Sunset Ridge 
6:00 pm – Hillcrest MDL 
 
 
Wednesday, April 16 
6:00 pm – Boulder Creek HS 
 
Monday, April 20 
7:30 am – Terramar 
 
Tuesday, April 21 
2:30 pm - Esperanza 
 
 
 
Monday, May 4 
5:00 pm – Deer Valley HS 
 
Tuesday, May 5 
5:00 pm – Mountain Shadows 


